
 
 
 
28th November 2022 
 

Guernsey Designated Competent Authorities in Tax Matters 
 

I – EXCHANGE OF INFORMATION 
 

Exchange of Information (on Request and Spontaneous) 

International Team 
PO Box 37 
St Peter Port 
Guernsey 
GY1 3AZ 
 
Tel: +44 (0) 1481 225700 
 
Generic email address:  eoi@gov.gg 
 
Website:  www.gov.gg/tax 
 
Preferred means of contact:  Email 

Mrs Nicky Forshaw 
Director of the Revenue Service 
 
Guernsey Competent Authority 
 
Tel:  +44 (0) 1481 222243 
Email:   nicky.forshaw@gov.gg 

Mr Nig Garland 
Head of Policy (Deputy Director) 
 
Delegated Competent Authority 
 
Tel:  +44 (0) 1481 222241 
Email:   nig.garland@gov.gg 

 Ms Alexis Morgan 
Technical Lead (Exchange of Information on Request) 
 
Delegated Competent Authority 
PRIMARY POINT OF CONTACT 
 
Tel:   +44 (0) 1481 222248 
Email:   alexis.morgan@gov.gg 

 Mr Nigel Henaghen 
Specialist – Exchange of Information on Request 
 
Authorised representative for exchange of information 
 
Tel:   +44 (0) 1481 222280 
Email:   nigel.henaghen@gov.gg 

 Mr Ricardo Silva 
Exchange of Information Officer 
 
Authorised representative for exchange of information 
 
Tel:   +44 (0) 1481 222305 
Email:           ricardo.silva2@gov.gg 
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Exchange of Information (Automatic) 

International Team 
PO Box 37 
St Peter Port 
Guernsey 
GY1 3AZ 
 
Tel: +44 (0) 1481 225700 
 
Generic email address:  aeoi@gov.gg 
 
Website:  www.gov.gg/tax 
 
Preferred means of contact:  Email 

Mr Nig Garland 
Head of Policy (Deputy Director) 
 
Delegated Competent Authority 
 
Tel:  +44 (0) 1481 222241 
Email:   nig.garland@gov.gg 

Paul Evans 
Technical Lead – Automatic Exchange of Information 
 
Delegated Competent Authority 
PRIMARY POINT OF CONTACT 
 
Tel:   +44 (0) 1481 222203 
Email:   paul.evans@gov.gg 

 Ms Sarah Woodington 
Specialist – Automatic Exchange of Information  
 
Authorised representative for exchange of information 
 
Tel:   +44 (0) 1481 222249 
Email:   sarah.woodington@gov.gg 

 Kieran McGrath 
International Compliance & Reporting Officer 
 
Authorised representative for exchange of information 
 
Tel:   +44 (0) 1481 222220 
Email:   kieran.mcgrath@gov.gg 

 Ms Sam Plummer 
International Compliance & Reporting Officer 
 
Authorised representative for exchange of information 
 
Tel:   +44 (0) 1481 222306 
Email:   Samantha.plummer@gov.gg 
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II – TAX TREATY NEGOTIATION 
 

Tax Information Exchange Agreements, Double Taxation Conventions, etc 

International Team 
PO Box 37 
St Peter Port 
Guernsey 
GY1 3AZ 
 
Tel: +44 (0) 1481 225700 
 
Generic email address:  eoi@gov.gg 
 
Website:  www.gov.gg/tax 
 
Preferred means of contact:  Email 

Mr Rob Gray 
Director of International Tax Policy 
 
Delegated Competent Authority 
PRIMARY POINT OF CONTACT 
 
Tel:  +44 (0) 7781 130158 
Email:   rob.gray@gov.gg 

Mr Nig Garland 
Head of Policy (Deputy Director) 
 
Delegated Competent Authority 
 
Tel:  +44 (0) 1481 222241 
Email:   nig.garland@gov.gg 

 
 

III – TRANSFER PRICING MUTUAL AGREEMENT PROCEDURES 
 

Exchange of Information (on Request and Spontaneous) 

International Team 
PO Box 37 
St Peter Port 
Guernsey 
GY1 3AZ 
 
Tel: +44 (0) 1481 225700 
 
Generic email address:  eoi@gov.gg 
 
Website:  www.gov.gg/tax 
 
Preferred means of contact:  Email 

Mrs Nicky Forshaw 
Director of the Revenue Service 
 
Guernsey Competent Authority 
 
Tel:  +44 (0) 1481 222243 
Email: nicky.forshaw@gov.gg 

Mr Nig Garland 
Head of Policy (Deputy Director) 
 
Delegated Competent Authority 
PRIMARY POINT OF CONTACT 
 
Tel:  +44 (0) 1481 222241 
Email: nig.garland@gov.gg 

 Mrs Mandy Evans 
Technical Head 
 
Authorised representative 
 
Tel:   +44 (0) 1481 222277 
Email: mandy.evans@gov.gg 
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